

TABULATION OF BIDS																											
PROJECT: PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES AND ADA COMPLIANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON OAHU, PHASE II				**HARON ENGINEERING		KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION		NILASONI LANDSCAPE		PERFECTO ENGINEERING		T. IIDA CONTRACTING		MEGA CONSTRUCTION		PROJECTS PLUS, INC.		OKADA TRUCKING CO.		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		**AYLWARD ENTERPRISES, INC.		**RONS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO: CMAQ-0300(87)																											
ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu, Koolauapoko and Ewa																											
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin - December 26, 2002 TYPE CODE: Y044 BIDS OPENED: 2:00 P.M. February 6, 2003 LENGTH OF PROJECT: Various Locations COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Sixty (160) Working Days																											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0100	Swale Construction, Project Site 7	50	CU. YD.	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 200,000.00	F.A.	\$ 200,000.00	F.A.	\$ 200,000.00	F.A.	\$ 200,000.00	F.A.	\$ 200,000.00	F.A.	\$ 200,000.00	F.A.	\$ 200,000.00	F.A.	\$ 200,000.00	F.A.	\$ 200,000.00	F.A.	\$ 200,000.00	F.A.	\$ 200,000.00	F.A.	\$ 200,000.00
401.0401	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No.IV, Project Sites 1-9	354	SQ. YD.	\$ 85.00	\$ 30,090.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,470.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 81.40	\$ 28,815.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 30,090.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 182.90	\$ 64,746.60	\$ 36.00	\$ 12,744.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 67,968.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,700.00
401.0402	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No.IV, Project Sites 10-20	372	SQ. YD.	\$ 85.00	\$ 31,620.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 43,524.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 31,620.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 164.05	\$ 61,026.60	\$ 36.00	\$ 13,392.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 73,284.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,600.00
603.1003	12-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Project Sites 10-20	22	LIN. FT.	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 444.70	\$ 9,783.40	\$ 367.00	\$ 8,074.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00
603.1010	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Project Sites 1-9	115	LIN. FT.	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 26,450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 30,935.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 483.45	\$ 55,596.75	\$ 388.00	\$ 44,620.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,325.00
604.0400	Adjusting Water Valve Box Frame and Cover, Project Sites 10-20	2	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 938.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
604.0430	Adjusting Water Meter Box Frame and Cover, Project Sites 1-9	1	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
604.0431	Adjusting Water Meter Box Frame and Cover, Project Sites 10-20	8	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 1,424.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
604.0432	Adjusting Water Manhole Frame and Cover, Project Sites 10-20	1	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
604.4660	Replace 2' x 4' Telephone Pull Box Frame and Cover, Project Sites 10-20	4	EACH	\$ 1,707.00	* \$ 6,828.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 1,506.00	\$ 6,024.00	\$ 1,707.00	\$ 6,828.00	\$ 1,437.49	\$ 5,749.96	\$ 1,298.00	* \$ 5,192.00	\$ 1,454.00	\$ 5,816.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
604.4661	Replace 3' x 5' Telephone Pull Box Frame and Cover, Project Sites 10-20	1	EACH	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,769.00	\$ 1,769.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 3,719.00	\$ 3,719.00	\$ 1,780.81	\$ 1,780.81	\$ 1,608.00	* \$ 1,608.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00
604.4662	Adjust 18"x 36" Telephone Pull Box Frame and Cover, Project Sites 10-20	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,026.62	\$ 1,026.62	\$ 927.00	* \$ 927.00	\$ 1,038.00	\$ 1,038.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
604.4663	Adjust 2' x 6' Telephone Pull Box Frame and Provide New Polymer Concrete Cover, Project Sites 10-20	1	EACH	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 953.00	\$ 953.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 740.90	\$ 740.90	\$ 669.00	* \$ 669.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
604.5000	Adjust Type "D" Catch Basin, Project Sites 10-20	1	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 6,503.00	\$ 6,503.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,628.00	\$ 6,628.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 5,946.00	\$ 5,946.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
604.5500	Type "A" Catch Basin, Ramp 8C	1	EACH	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 20,143.00	\$ 20,143.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,940.00	\$ 20,940.00	\$ 9,352.00	\$ 9,352.00	\$ 33,389.00	\$ 33,389.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS																											
PROJECT: PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES AND ADA COMPLIANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON OAHU, PHASE II PROJECT NO: CMAQ-0300(87) ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu, Koolauapoko and Ewa DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin - December 26, 2002 TYPE CODE: Y044 BIDS OPENED: 2:00 P.M. February 6, 2003 LENGTH OF PROJECT: Various Locations COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Sixty (160) Working Days				**HARON ENGINEERING		KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION		NILASONI LANDSCAPE		PERFECTO ENGINEERING		T. IIDA CONTRACTING		MEGA CONSTRUCTION		PROJECTS PLUS, INC.		OKADA TRUCKING CO.		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		**AYLWARD ENTERPRISES, INC.		**RONS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
604.5600	Type "B" Catch Basin, Project Sites 10-20	1	EACH	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 16,024.00	\$ 16,024.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13,396.00	\$ 13,396.00	\$ 5,067.00	\$ 5,067.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
604.6100	Type "A" Storm Drain Manhole, Project Sites 1-9	1	EACH	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 9,727.00	\$ 9,727.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,631.00	\$ 10,631.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
604.6200	Type "B" Storm Drain Manhole, Project Sites 1-9	1	EACH	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 17,531.00	\$ 17,531.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 18,287.00	\$ 18,287.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
608.1200	4-Inch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, Project Sites 1-9	150	SQ. YD.	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 202.60	\$ 30,390.00	\$ 113.50	\$ 17,025.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00
608.1201	4-Inch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, Project Sites 10-20	299	SQ. YD.	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,910.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 38,870.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 42,757.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 35,880.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 36,777.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 38,870.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 67,275.00	\$ 202.60	\$ 60,577.40	\$ 113.50	\$ 33,936.50	\$ 184.00	\$ 55,016.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 32,890.00
609.2020	Concrete Curb, Type 2D, Project Sites 1-9	12	LIN. FT.	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 43.30	\$ 519.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 122.50	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00
609.2021	Concrete Curb, Type 2D, Project Sites 10-20	458	LIN. FT.	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 68,700.00	\$ 39.30	\$ 17,999.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,770.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 26,564.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,900.00	\$ 90.15	\$ 41,288.70	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,328.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 37,556.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,160.00
609.2030	Concrete Thru Gutter, Project Sites 1-9	7	LIN. FT.	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 264.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00
609.2720	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG, Project Sites 1-9	55	LIN. FT.	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 54.40	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 89.55	\$ 4,925.25	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00
610.0600	6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Driveway, Project Sites 1-9	17	SQ. YD.	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 2,159.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 4,148.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 275.25	\$ 4,679.25	\$ 144.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 2,584.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,890.00
610.0601	6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Driveway, Project Sites 10-20	163	SQ. YD.	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 48,900.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 20,701.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 18,582.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 39,772.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 26,895.00	\$ 275.25	\$ 44,865.75	\$ 144.00	\$ 23,472.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 26,080.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 27,710.00
621.5100	Relocate Existing Sign, Project Sites 1-9	1	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 166.10	\$ 166.10	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 538.00	\$ 538.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
621.5101	Relocate Existing Sign, Project Sites 10-20	6	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 1,662.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 166.10	\$ 996.60	\$ 282.00	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 538.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
621.7100	Construction Sign With Two Posts	8	EACH	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 871.00	\$ 6,968.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 556.20	\$ 4,449.60	\$ 458.00	\$ 3,664.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 4,216.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
622.0100	Remove and Relocate Existing Street Light Standard, Project Sites 1-9	1	EACH	\$ 643.00	\$ 643.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 946.00	\$ 946.00	\$ 643.00	\$ 643.00	\$ 1,043.23	\$ 1,043.23	\$ 942.00	* \$ 942.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
622.0200	New Street Light Standard Concrete Foundation, Project Sites 1-9	1	EACH	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,106.00	\$ 1,106.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,217.00	\$ 1,217.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,224.86	\$ 1,224.86	\$ 1,106.00	* \$ 1,106.00	\$ 1,239.00	\$ 1,239.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS																											
PROJECT: PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES AND ADA COMPLIANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON OAHU, PHASE II																											
PROJECT NO: CMAQ-0300(87) ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu, Koolauapoko and Ewa DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin - December 26, 2002 TYPE CODE: Y044 BIDS OPENED: 2:00 P.M. February 6, 2003 LENGTH OF PROJECT: Various Locations COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Sixty (180) Working Days				**HARON ENGINEERING		KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION		NILASONI LANDSCAPE		PERFECTO ENGINEERING		T. IIDA CONTRACTING		MEGA CONSTRUCTION		PROJECTS PLUS, INC.		OKADA TRUCKING CO.		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		**AYLWARD ENTERPRISES, INC.		**RONS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
622.0300	Demolish and Dispose of Existing Street Light Concrete Foundation, Project Sites 1-9	1	EACH	\$ 328.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 268.01	\$ 268.01	\$ 242.00	* \$ 242.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
622.0400	Intercept Existing Street Light Conduit with New Street Light Type "A" Street Light Pulbox, Project Sites 1-9	1	EACH	\$ 933.00	\$ 933.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 809.00	\$ 809.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 933.00	\$ 933.00	\$ 895.94	\$ 895.94	\$ 809.00	* \$ 809.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
622.0500	New Street Light Conduit and Cables to Match Existing between New Street Light Location and New Pulbox, Concrete Encased, Project Sites 1-9	10	EACH	\$ 724.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	* \$ 1,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 724.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 77.52	\$ 775.20	\$ 70.00	* \$ 700.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
622.0600	Adjust Existing Street Light Pulbox to New Finish Grade. Provide New Pulbox Cover, Project Sites 1-9	1	EACH	\$ 828.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 409.00	\$ 409.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 317.84	\$ 317.84	\$ 287.00	* \$ 287.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
622.1011	Remove and Adjust Existing Street Light Standard Base Height. Project Sites 10-20	1	EACH	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,223.00	\$ 1,223.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,167.27	\$ 1,167.27	\$ 1,054.00	* \$ 1,054.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
622.1030	Demolish and Dispose of Existing Street Light Concrete Foundation, Project Sites 1-9	1	EACH	\$ 328.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 268.01	\$ 268.01	\$ 242.00	* \$ 242.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
622.1041	Intercept Existing Conduit with New 2' x 4' Handhole. Project Sites 10-20	1	EACH	\$ 1,707.00	\$ 1,707.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,328.00	\$ 1,328.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,461.00	\$ 1,461.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,707.00	\$ 1,707.00	\$ 1,470.72	\$ 1,470.72	\$ 1,328.00	* \$ 1,328.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
622.1042	Replace Street Light Pulbox with 2' x 4' Handhole. Project Sites 10-20	1	EACH	\$ 1,707.00	\$ 1,707.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,693.00	\$ 1,693.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,863.00	\$ 1,863.00	\$ 1,964.00	\$ 1,964.00	\$ 1,707.00	\$ 1,707.00	\$ 1,874.94	\$ 1,874.94	\$ 1,693.00	* \$ 1,693.00	\$ 1,897.00	\$ 1,897.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
622.1061	Adjust 36" x 32" Handhole to Match New Finish Sidewalk. Provide New Galvanized Checker Plate Cover, Project Sites 10-20	2	EACH	\$ 2,662.00	* \$ 5,324.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,446.00	\$ 2,892.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,591.00	\$ 3,182.00	\$ 1,677.00	\$ 3,354.00	\$ 2,562.00	\$ 5,124.00	\$ 1,601.40	\$ 3,202.80	\$ 1,446.00	* \$ 2,892.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
622.1062	Provide New Galvanized Checker Plate Cover, Existing 36" x 32" Handhole. Project Sites 10-20.	1	EACH	\$ 756.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 563.00	\$ 563.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 537.12	\$ 537.12	\$ 485.00	* \$ 485.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
623.1010	Remove and Relocate Existing Type I Traffic Signal Standard, Project Sites 1-9	14	EACH	\$ 295.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 3,514.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 2,716.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 194.91	\$ 2,728.74	\$ 176.00	* \$ 2,464.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS																																																											
PROJECT: PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES AND ADA COMPLIANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON OAHU, PHASE II																																																											
PROJECT NO: CMAQ-0300(87)								**HARON ENGINEERING				KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION				NILASONI LANDSCAPE				PERFECTO ENGINEERING				T. IIDA CONTRACTING				MEGA CONSTRUCTION				PROJECTS PLUS, INC.				OKADA TRUCKING CO.				SITE ENGINEERING, INC.				**AYLWARD ENTERPRISES, INC.				**RONS CONSTRUCTION CORP.				STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION							
ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu, Koolauapoko and Ewa																																																											
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin - December 26, 2002																																																											
BIDS OPENED: 2:00 P.M. February 6, 2003																																																											
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Sixty (160) Working Days																																																											
				APPROX. QUANTITY		UNIT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT					
ITEM NO.		ITEM																																																									
623.1011		Remove and Relocate Type I Traffic Signal Standard and Signal Heads, Project Sites 10-20		6		EACH		\$ 295.00		\$ 1,770.00		\$ 350.00		\$ 2,100.00		\$ 333.00		\$ 1,998.00		\$ 475.00		\$ 2,850.00		\$ 370.00		\$ 2,220.00		\$ 367.00		\$ 2,202.00		\$ 386.00		\$ 2,316.00		\$ 295.00		\$ 1,770.00		\$ 368.79		\$ 2,212.74		\$ 333.00		\$ 1,998.00		\$ 373.00		\$ 2,238.00		\$ 900.00		\$ 5,400.00					
623.1020		Remove and Relocate Existing Type II Traffic Signal Standard, Project Site 1-9		2		EACH		\$ 1,180.00		\$ 2,360.00		\$ 750.00		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 699.00		\$ 1,398.00		\$ 996.00		\$ 1,992.00		\$ 800.00		\$ 1,600.00		\$ 768.00		\$ 1,536.00		\$ 810.00		\$ 1,620.00		\$ 1,180.00		\$ 2,360.00		\$ 774.12		\$ 1,548.24		\$ 699.00		\$ 1,398.00		\$ 783.00		\$ 1,566.00		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 2,400.00					
623.1030		New Type I-10 Traffic Signal Standard, Project Sites 1-9		5		EACH		\$ 540.00		\$ 2,700.00		\$ 600.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 580.00		\$ 2,900.00		\$ 826.00		\$ 4,130.00		\$ 640.00		\$ 3,200.00		\$ 638.00		\$ 3,190.00		\$ 672.00		\$ 3,360.00		\$ 540.00		\$ 2,700.00		\$ 642.33		\$ 3,211.65		\$ 580.00		\$ 2,900.00		\$ 650.00		\$ 3,250.00		\$ 900.00		\$ 4,500.00					
623.2007		New Pedestrian Pushbutton Pedestal with 2 Push Buttons, Project Sites 10-20		1		EACH		\$ 814.00		\$ 814.00		\$ 600.00		\$ 600.00		\$ 537.00		\$ 537.00		\$ 765.00		\$ 765.00		\$ 600.00		\$ 600.00		\$ 591.00		\$ 591.00		\$ 623.00		\$ 623.00		\$ 814.00		\$ 814.00		\$ 594.71		\$ 594.71		\$ 537.00		\$ 537.00		\$ 602.00		\$ 602.00		\$ 870.00		\$ 870.00					
623.2008		New Pedestrian Pushbutton Pedestal with 1 Push Button, Project Sites 10-20		2		EACH		\$ 553.00		\$ 1,106.00		\$ 450.00		\$ 900.00		\$ 413.00		\$ 826.00		\$ 588.00		\$ 1,176.00		\$ 450.00		\$ 900.00		\$ 455.00		\$ 910.00		\$ 480.00		\$ 960.00		\$ 553.00		\$ 1,106.00		\$ 457.38		\$ 914.76		\$ 413.00		\$ 826.00		\$ 463.00		\$ 926.00		\$ 735.00		\$ 1,470.00					
623.2010		New Type I Traffic Signal Standard Concrete Foundation, Project Sites 1-9		19		EACH		\$ 187.00		\$ 3,553.00		\$ 250.00		\$ 4,750.00		\$ 244.00		\$ 4,636.00		\$ 348.00		\$ 6,612.00		\$ 270.00		\$ 5,130.00		\$ 269.00		\$ 5,111.00		\$ 283.00		\$ 5,377.00		\$ 187.00		\$ 3,553.00		\$ 270.22		\$ 5,134.18		\$ 244.00		\$ 4,636.00		\$ 273.00		\$ 5,187.00		\$ 550.00		\$ 10,450.00					
623.2011		New Foundation for Type I Signal Standard, Project Sites 10-20		5		EACH		\$ 187.00		\$ 935.00		\$ 250.00		\$ 1,250.00		\$ 244.00		\$ 1,220.00		\$ 348.00		\$ 1,740.00		\$ 270.00		\$ 1,350.00		\$ 269.00		\$ 1,345.00		\$ 283.00		\$ 1,415.00		\$ 187.00		\$ 935.00		\$ 270.22		\$ 1,351.10		\$ 244.00		\$ 1,220.00		\$ 273.00		\$ 1,365.00		\$ 800.00		\$ 4,000.00					
623.2020		New Type II Traffic Signal Standard Concrete Foundation, Project Sites 1-9		2		EACH		\$ 1,642.00		\$ 3,284.00		\$ 2,100.00		\$ 4,200.00		\$ 2,023.00		\$ 4,046.00		\$ 2,880.00		\$ 5,760.00		\$ 2,225.00		\$ 4,450.00		\$ 2,226.00		\$ 4,452.00		\$ 2,347.00		\$ 4,694.00		\$ 1,642.00		\$ 3,284.00		\$ 2,240.40		\$ 4,480.80		\$ 2,023.00		\$ 4,046.00		\$ 2,266.00		\$ 4,532.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 2,000.00					
623.2030		Demolish and Dispose of Existing Type I Traffic Signal Standard Concrete Foundation, Project Sites 1-9		15		EACH		\$ 148.00		\$ 2,220.00		\$ 80.00		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 75.00		\$ 1,125.00		\$ 107.00		\$ 1,605.00		\$ 80.00		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 83.00		\$ 1,245.00		\$ 87.00		\$ 1,305.00		\$ 148.00		\$ 2,220.00		\$ 83.06		\$ 1,245.90		\$ 75.00		\$ 1,125.00		\$ 84.00		\$ 1,260.00		\$ 400.00		\$ 6,000.00					
623.2031		Remove and Relocate Type I Standard, and Demolish and Dispose of Existing Foundation, Project Sites 10-20		5		EACH		\$ 369.00		\$ 1,845.00		\$ 80.00		\$ 400.00		\$ 75.00		\$ 375.00		\$ 107.00		\$ 535.00		\$ 90.00		\$ 450.00		\$ 83.00		\$ 415.00		\$ 87.00		\$ 435.00		\$ 369.00		\$ 1,845.00		\$ 83.06		\$ 415.30		\$ 75.00		\$ 375.00		\$ 84.00		\$ 420.00		\$ 500.00		\$ 2,500.00					
623.2032		Demolish and Dispose of Existing Pedestrian Foundation, Project Sites 10-20		1		EACH		\$ 148.00		\$ 148.00		\$ 80.00		\$ 80.00		\$ 75.00		\$ 75.00		\$ 107.00		\$ 107.00		\$ 100.00		\$ 100.00		\$ 83.00		\$ 83.00		\$ 87.00		\$ 87.00		\$ 148.00		\$ 148.00		\$ 83.06		\$ 83.06		\$ 75.00		\$ 75.00		\$ 84.00		\$ 84.00		\$ 350.00		\$ 350.00					
623.2040		Demolish and Dispose of Existing Type II Traffic Signal Standard Concrete Foundation, Project Sites 1-9		2		EACH		\$ 590.00		\$ 1,180.00		\$ 1,400.00		\$ 2,800.00		\$ 1,356.00		\$ 2,712.00		\$ 1,930.00		\$ 3,860.00		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 1,492.00		\$ 2,984.00		\$ 1,575.00		\$ 3,150.00		\$ 590.00		\$ 1,180.00		\$ 1,501.72		\$ 3,003.44		\$ 1,356.00		\$ 2,712.00		\$ 1,519.00		\$ 3,038.00		\$ 700.00		\$ 1,400.00					

TABULATION OF BIDS																											
PROJECT: PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES AND ADA COMPLIANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON OAHU, PHASE II PROJECT NO: CMAQ-0300(97) ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu, Koolaupoko and Ewa DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin - December 26, 2002 TYPE CODE: Y044 BIDS OPENED: 2:00 P.M. February 6, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Sixty (160) Working Days				**HARON ENGINEERING		KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION		NILASONI LANDSCAPE		PERFECTO ENGINEERING		T. IIDA CONTRACTING		MEGA CONSTRUCTION		PROJECTS PLUS, INC.		OKADA TRUCKING CO.		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		**AYLWARD ENTERPRISES, INC.		**RONS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.3010	Remove and Relocate Existing Traffic Signal Head, Provide New Mounting Brackets and Equipment, Project Sites 1-9	18	EACH	\$ 474.00	\$ 8,532.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 5,382.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 7,668.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 5,922.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 6,246.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 8,532.00	\$ 331.13	\$ 5,960.34	\$ 299.00	* \$ 5,382.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00
623.3011	Relocate Existing Traffic Signal Head, Project Sites 10-20	1	EACH	\$ 148.00	* \$ 148.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 172.76	\$ 172.76	\$ 156.00	* \$ 156.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
623.3020	Remove and Relocate Existing Pedestrian Signal Head, Provide New Mounting Brackets and Equipment, Project Sites 1-9	22	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 3,146.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 3,476.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 3,652.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 158.37	\$ 3,484.14	\$ 143.00	* \$ 3,146.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00
623.3021	Remove and Relocate Existing Pedestrian Signal Head, Provide New Mounting Brackets and Equipment, Project Sites 10-20	10	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 158.37	\$ 1,583.70	\$ 143.00	* \$ 1,430.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
623.3030	Remove and Relocate Existing Opticom Detector Head, Provide New Mounting Brackets and Equipment, Project Sites 1-9	1	EACH	\$ 172.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 130.68	\$ 130.68	\$ 118.00	* \$ 118.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
623.4010	New Pedestrian Pushbutton with Instructional Sign, Provide Mounting Equipment, Project Sites 1-9	30	EACH	\$ 206.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 140.65	\$ 4,219.50	\$ 127.00	* \$ 3,810.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
623.4011	New Pedestrian Pushbutton with Instructional Sign, Provide Mounting Equipment, Project Sites 10-20	15	EACH	\$ 206.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 143.97	\$ 2,159.55	\$ 130.00	* \$ 1,950.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
623.4020	Remove and Dispose of Existing Pedestrian Pushbutton, Project Sites 1-9	30	EACH	\$ 74.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 27.10	\$ 813.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 21.04	\$ 631.20	\$ 19.00	* \$ 570.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
623.4100	Loop Detector Sensing Unit, (6' x 6') Two Loops Per Lane, Project Sites 1-9	19	EACH	\$ 933.00	\$ 17,727.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 18,715.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 1,084.00	\$ 20,596.00	\$ 1,143.00	\$ 21,717.00	\$ 933.00	\$ 17,727.00	\$ 1,090.85	\$ 20,726.15	\$ 985.00	* \$ 18,715.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 22,401.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
623.4101	Loop Detector Sensing Unit, (6' x 6') Four Loops Per Lane, Project Sites 1-9	14	EACH	\$ 1,866.00	\$ 26,124.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 27,832.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 39,620.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 30,618.00	\$ 2,306.00	\$ 32,284.00	\$ 1,866.00	\$ 26,124.00	\$ 2,201.64	\$ 30,822.96	\$ 1,988.00	* \$ 27,832.00	\$ 2,227.00	\$ 31,178.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
623.4111	Loop Detector Sensing Unit, (6' x 6') Two Loops Per Lane, Project Sites 10-20	22	EACH	\$ 933.00	\$ 20,526.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 964.00	\$ 21,208.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 30,140.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 1,061.00	\$ 23,342.00	\$ 1,118.00	\$ 24,596.00	\$ 933.00	\$ 20,526.00	\$ 1,067.60	\$ 23,487.20	\$ 964.00	* \$ 21,208.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
623.4112	Loop Detector Sensing Unit, (6' x 6') Four Loops Per Lane, Project Sites 10-20	8	EACH	\$ 1,866.00	\$ 14,928.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 15,888.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 22,640.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 17,480.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 18,432.00	\$ 1,866.00	\$ 14,928.00	\$ 2,199.43	\$ 17,595.44	\$ 2,357.38	* \$ 18,659.04	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS																											
PROJECT: PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES AND ADA COMPLIANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON OAHU, PHASE II																											
PROJECT NO: CMAQ-0300(87)				**HARON ENGINEERING				KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION				NILASONI LANDSCAPE				PERFECTO ENGINEERING				T. IIDA CONTRACTING				MEGA CONSTRUCTION			
ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu, Koolauapoko and Ewa																								PROJECTS PLUS, INC.			
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin - December 28, 2002 TYPE CODE: Y044																								OKADA TRUCKING CO.			
BIDS OPENED: 2:00 P.M., February 6, 2003																								SITE ENGINEERING, INC.			
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Sixty (160) Working Days																								**AYLWARD ENTERPRISES, INC.			
																								**RONS CONSTRUCTION CORP.			
																								STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION			
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.4210	Remove and Dispose of Existing Pedestrian Pushbutton, Project Sites 10-20	13	EACH	\$ 74.00	\$ 962.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 25.60	\$ 332.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 962.00	\$ 19.93	\$ 259.09	\$ 21.37	\$ 277.81	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00
623.5010	New Type "A" Traffic Signal Pulbox, Project Sites 1-9	1	EACH	\$ 777.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 846.00	\$ 846.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 689.00	\$ 689.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 657.84	\$ 657.84	\$ 705.08	\$ 705.08	\$ 666.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
623.5011	Demolish and Dispose of Existing Pulbox and Replace with New Type "A" Traffic Signal Pulbox, Project Sites 10-20	11	EACH	\$ 925.00	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 6,699.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 9,548.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 706.00	\$ 7,766.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 674.45	\$ 7,418.95	\$ 722.88	\$ 7,951.68	\$ 682.00	\$ 7,502.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00
623.5020	Demolish and Dispose of Existing Traffic Signal Pulbox, Replace with New Type "C" Traffic Signal Pulbox, Project Sites 1-9	1	EACH	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,573.00	\$ 2,573.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,831.00	\$ 2,831.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 2,849.51	\$ 2,849.51	\$ 3,054.15	\$ 3,054.15	\$ 2,882.00	\$ 2,882.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
623.5021	Demolish and Dispose Existing Pulbox and Replace with New Type "C" Traffic Signal Pulbox, Project Sites 10-20	1	EACH	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,573.00	\$ 2,573.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,831.00	\$ 2,831.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 2,849.51	\$ 2,849.51	\$ 3,054.15	\$ 3,054.15	\$ 2,882.00	\$ 2,882.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
623.5030	Adjust Existing Traffic Signal Pulbox to New Finish Grade, Project Sites 1-9	13	EACH	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 19,188.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 2,366.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 19,188.00	\$ 182.73	\$ 2,375.49	\$ 195.86	\$ 2,546.18	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00
623.5040	Adjust Existing Traffic Signal Standard to New Finish Grade, Project Sites 1-9	2	EACH	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 182.73	\$ 365.46	\$ 195.86	\$ 391.72	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
623.5041	Replace Street Light Pulbox, Project Sites 10-20	1	EACH	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,913.00	\$ 1,913.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 2,219.00	\$ 2,219.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 2,118.58	\$ 2,118.58	\$ 2,270.73	\$ 2,270.73	\$ 2,143.00	\$ 2,143.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
623.5060	Conduit Entries into Existing Pulbox, Repair Pulbox to Match Existing Condition, Project Sites 1-9	25	EACH	\$ 154.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 74.10	\$ 1,852.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 57.59	\$ 1,439.75	\$ 61.72	\$ 1,543.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00
623.6010	One 2-Inch PVC Schedule 40 Conduit, Concrete Encased Between Traffic Signal Standard and Pulbox, Provide Cables to Match Existing as Required, Project Sites 1-9	290	LIN. FT.	\$ 68.00	\$ 19,720.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 26,390.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 37,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 28,710.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 30,160.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 19,720.00	\$ 99.67	\$ 28,904.30	\$ 106.83	\$ 30,980.70	\$ 101.00	\$ 29,290.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,850.00
623.6011	Traffic Signal Ductline, One 2-inch Conduit Trenching, Backfilling, Concrete Encasement, Project Sites 10-20	90	LIN. FT.	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 99.67	\$ 8,970.30	\$ 106.83	\$ 9,614.70	\$ 101.00	\$ 9,090.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00
623.6020	One 2-Inch PVC Schedule 40 Conduit, Concrete Encased, Project Sites 1-9	25	LIN. FT.	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 99.67	\$ 2,491.75	\$ 106.83	\$ 2,670.75	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																											
PROJECT: PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES AND ADA COMPLIANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON OAHU, PHASE II				**HARON ENGINEERING				KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION				NILASONI LANDSCAPE				PERFECTO ENGINEERING				T. IIDA CONTRACTING				MEGA CONSTRUCTION				PROJECTS PLUS, INC.				OKADA TRUCKING CO.				SITE ENGINEERING, INC.				**AYLWARD ENTERPRISES, INC.				**RONS CONSTRUCTION CORP.				STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																											
PROJECT NO: CMAQ-0300(87)				LENGTH OF PROJECT: Various Locations																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																							

TABULATION OF BIDS																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																											
PROJECT: PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES AND ADA COMPLIANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON OAHU, PHASE II																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																											
PROJECT NO: CMAQ-0300(87)																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																											
ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu, Koolauoko and Ewa																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																											
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin - December 26, 2002																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																											
BIDS OPENED: 2:00 P.M. February 6, 2003																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																											
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Sixty (160) Working Days																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																											
LENGTH OF PROJECT: Various Locations																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																											

TABULATION OF BIDS																															
PROJECT: PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES AND ADA COMPLIANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON OAHU, PHASE II																										STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION					
PROJECT NO: CMAQ-0300(87) ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu, Koolauapoko and Ewa DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin - December 26, 2002 TYPE CODE: Y044 BIDS OPENED: 2:00 P.M. February 6, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Sixty (160) Working Days																															
				**HARON ENGINEERING		KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION		NILASONI LANDSCAPE		PERFECTO ENGINEERING		T. IIDA CONTRACTING		MEGA CONSTRUCTION		PROJECTS PLUS, INC.		OKADA TRUCKING CO.		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		**AYLWARD ENTERPRISES, INC.		**RONS CONSTRUCTION CORP.							
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT																	